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SINGLE PHASE RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

This schedule is applicable to single phase service of a single character supplied at one point of delivery used for
dwelling units, each having separate kitchen facilities, sleeping facilities, living facilities and permanent
provisions for sanitation. This rate schedule is restricted to residential electric service used principally for
domestic purposes in customer’s household, home, detached garage on the same premise as customer’s home, or
place of dwelling for the maintenance or improvement of customer’s quality of life. Service to customers in rural
areas through a single meter under this schedule may also use electric service in farm buildings for ordinary farm
use provided that such buildings are adjacent to the customer's dwelling unit. However, this schedule is not
applicable for crop irrigation or any commercial enterprise including dairies, hatcheries, feed lots and feed mills.
This schedule is not applicable to backup, breakdown, standby, supplemental, short term, resale or shared electric
service. The Cooperative reserves the right in all instances to designate whether a Customer is, or is not, a
residential customer.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE
Single phase, alternating current, approximately 60 Herlz at available voltage.
MONTHLY RATE
Customer Charge $40.10 per month effective January 2025 through December 2025
$41.00 per month effective January 2026 through December 2026
$42.00 per month effective January 2027 through December 2027
$43.00 per month effective January 2028
Demand Charge §1.00 per kW effective January 2025 through December 2025
' $1.50 per kW effective January 2026 through December 2026
$2.00 per kW effective January 2027 through December 2027
$2.50 per kW effective January 2028
Energy Charge 13.128¢ per kWh effective January 2025

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND
The billing demand shall be determined by measurement and shall be the highest demand indicated during any
15-minute period during the billing period.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be the Customer Charge plus the Demand Charge.

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT
The above rate will be increased or decreased in accordance with Schedule PCA-25, as it currently exists or may
be amended.

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

1. Individual electric motor sizes are limited to 10 HP and smaller, unless using soft start or written pole motors
approved by the Cooperative.

2. Service hereunder is subject to the Cooperative’s Rules and Regulations as approved by the Cooperative’s
Board of Trustees.

Issued By: Christopher S. Parr, Title: CEO Effective Date: January 27, 2025
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Approved or Adopted by FreeState Electric Cooperative, Inc. Board of Directors: (






